Form PTO-1595	10-31-2003 U.S. Department of Commerce		
(Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102403 PA7	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	102589202 or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Rodney E. Bristol	Name: ORTHOPEDIC DESIGNS, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes XNo	0 =		
2. Notice of conveyance	10/29/2003 FMEVEKI1 00000100 130439 29192496		
3. Nature of conveyance:	02 FC#2002 5.00 DA 165.00 DP Street Address:		
X Assignment	6965 1st Avenue N. St. Petersburg, FL 33710		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	253		
Other Execution Date: October 3, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Execution Date: October 3, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: October 3, 2003		
0010000	1		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 24192496	B. Patent No.(s)		
,	10/29/2003 FMETEKI1 00000100 29192496		
Additional numbers	attached?		
E. Name and address of party to subserv			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	,		
Name: Michael A. Slavin	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 2855 PGA Boulevard	8. Deposit account number		
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	13-0439		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	LIGE THE ODA OF		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signafure?	The state of the s		
To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	10/23/15		
1/1/	10/23/03		
Michael &. Slavin Docket No. 2268.010	Date / Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
	<u> </u>		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail Label No. EL 991638608 US

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Rodney E. Bristol				
	Status:	An individual			
	Address:	9521 INTERNATIONAL	COURT NORTH		
	City:	ST. PETERSBURG	State/Zip:	FL 33556	
ASSIGNEE:	Orthopedic	Designs, Inc.	-		
	Status:	a Florida corporation		*****	
	Address:	6965 1st Avenue N.			
	City:	St. Petersburg	State/Zip:	FL 33710	
		PIRAL IMPLANT ANCHOR : Not assigned U.S. FILIN			
the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom; The Assignors assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;					
The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.					
Date: 10/3/03			258	<u>, d</u>	
STATE OF FLORIDA	A)	ney E. Bristol		
COUNTY OF	1 +4)			
Before me this 3 d described in, and who own free will for the p	executed the for	egoing assignment instrument and aclar expressed.	Public	executed the same on his	

RECORDED: 10/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014637 FRAME: 0205